## **Homer National Honor Society History**

The Homer Community School has a long and proud history of being apart of and sponsoring both a National Honor Society (NHS) and a National Junior Honor Society (NJHS) Program. Both programs will follow the regulations set forth by the national standards and the faculty council.

Myrtle Jensen – Myrtle was a longtime educator in Homer. Homer School's 9-12 National Honor Society is named on her behalf based upon her teaching excellence and her high classroom standards. Myrtle was a role model for all and an outstanding person.

Howard Lauritsen – Howard was a longtime school board member in Homer. He was instrumental in the development of our current school facilities. Howard was described as a board member that encouraged good athletics and even better academics. Homer School's 7-8 Junior Honor Society is named on hi behalf due to his commitment to excellence.